Welsh Harp Joint Consultative Committee 11 July 2006

Agenda Item: 10(i) Membership of the Welsh Harp Environmental Education Centre Action Group

4.2/MWGS/CR

Email to Katy Lam <u>katy.lam@barnet.gov.uk</u>

18 April 2006

Dear Katy

Welsh Harp Joint Consultative Committee

Moderal Scott

Could you please put the following item on the next meeting of the Welsh Harp Joint Consultative Committee.

Yours sincerely

MALCOLM SCOTT

Cc1. Mr J Drake

(180406.ltr.mannion.ms)

Welsh Harp Environmental Education Centre Action Group

In order to better progress the aims and objectives of this group it is to be re-formed into a properly constituted body. The group was dissolved at its meeting on 13 April 2006. A new Welsh Harp Advisory Panel to the Brent Business for the Environment, (a registered charity who's aims and objectives are to further the environmental improvement within North West London), has been set up. Members of the Welsh Harp Environmental Education Centre Action Group will be invited along with others to join this new Advisory Panel. The Advisory Panel will further the aims of the Welsh Harp Environmental Education Centre Action Group. I have resigned as Chairman of the Welsh Harp Environmental Education Centre Action Group as I feel that the ownership of Greenhouse Garden Centre and Woodfield Nursery is not conducive to the furtherance of the aims of this group in terms of potential conflicts of interest. I also resign as representative of this group at the Welsh Harp Joint Consultative Committee and in due course perhaps the new advisory panel may propose a new member to act as representative on the Welsh Harp Joint Consultative Committee with your approval. Thank you for your friendly and cooperative spirit.

Malcolm Scott

(180406.statement.whjcc.ms)